PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEAR PACE SOFTWARE LIMITED	06/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAINSTOR LIMITED	
Street Address:	8 Pullman Court	
Internal Address:	Great Western Road, Gloucester	
City:	Gloucestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL1 3ND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11244347
Application Number:	11901535
Application Number:	11451845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)851-9348 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: AFredericks@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Mickelsen Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue

Suite 500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082804-0013,0014,0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957

PATENT REEL: 025327 FRAME: 0648

501345260

Total Attachments: 1

source=CLEAR PACE NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025327 FRAME: 0649



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
RAINSTOR LIMITED
8 PULLMAN COURT, GREAT WESTERN
ROAD, GLOUCESTER
GLOUCESTERSHIRE
GL1 3ND
Company No. 04354244

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 16/01/2002

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)): 7487 - Other business activities

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2009 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2011 Last Return Made Up To: 28/03/2010

Next Return Due: 25/04/2011 **Last Members List**: 28/03/2010

Previous Names:

RECORDED: 11/05/2010

Date of change Previous Name

09/06/2010 CLEAR PACE SOFTWARE LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT REEL: 025327 FRAME: 0650